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PROJECT TEAMPROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

APN NUMBER:

LOCATION

SITE AREA

OVERLAYS:

STREETS:

OTHER:

PROPOSED USE:

OWNER

MHNW21 ANGLE LAKE FAMILY LLP

6930 MLK WAY S
SEATTLE, WA 98118
CONTACT: ALISA LUBER
206-602-3479  (TEL)
ALUBER@MERCYHOUSING.ORG

GENERAL CONTRACTOR

WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO.

315 5TH AVENUE SOUTH, SUITE 600
SEATTLE, WA 98104
CONTACT: SUSAN HORI

       DENNIS MAPLES
(206) 547-4008  (TEL)
SHORI@WALSHCONSTRUCTION.COM
DMAPLES@WALSHCONSTRUCTION.COM

ARCHITECT OF RECORD:

RUNBERG ARCHITECTURE GROUP PLLC

1 YESLER WAY, SUITE 200
SEATTLE, WA 98104
CONTACT: CHARLA BURGDORF
206-956-1970 (TEL)
206-956-1971 (FAX)
CHARLAB@RUNBERG.COM

SURVEY

CORE DESIGN INC.

12100 NE 195TH ST #300
BOTHELL, WA 98011
CONTACT: GLENN SPRAGUE
425-885-7877 (TEL)
GXS@COREDESIGNINC.COM

CIVIL ENGINEER

KPFF

1601 5TH AVE #1600
SEATTLE, WA 98101
CONTACT: ANDREW TRAN
206-622-5822 (TEL)
ANDREW.TRAN@KPFF.COM

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

NAKANO ASSOCIATES

3902 S FERDINAND STREET, #201
SEATTLE, WA 98118
CONTACT: PAULA GILMOUR 
206-292-9392 X 103 (TEL)
PG@NAKANOASSOCIATES.COM

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

COUGHLIN PORTER LUNDEEN

801 SECOND AVENUE 
SEATTLE, WA 98104
CONTACT: BEN FRIZZELL 
206-343-046 (TEL)
BENF@CPLINC.COM

2022.09.23

DRAWING INDEX

CITY OF SEATAC USE ONLY:
ARCHITECT'S STAMP: CONSULTANT'S STAMP:

CONSTRUCTION:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

ZONING:

ZONING HEIGHT:

100% SD 

2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

1/8" = 1'-0"

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

COVER SHEET - SPR T0.0-

-

-

MERCY ANGLE LAKE FAMILY HOUSING 100% DD

LOTS A OF ANGLE LAKE STATION TOD LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT FILE

NO. SUB 19-0005, RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO.

20210629900043, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

0422049287

2650 S 200TH ST

SEATAC, WA 98198

ANGLE LAKE STATION AREA OVERLAY - DISTRICT CENTER

2018 IBC WITH WASHINGTON AMENDMENTS

MIXED USE

-

CONSTRUCTION OF 7 1/2 STORY MIXED USE BUILDING WITH 130

APARTMENTS, OFFICE SPACE, AND ACCESSORY PARKING.

TYPE V/TYPE I

RESIDENTIAL

7 STORIES ABOVE GRADE /

1 STORY BELOW GRADE

RBX

SITE PLAN REVIEW

Author

GENERAL

T0.0 COVER SHEET - SPR

T1.0 PROJECT DATA & ZONING ANALYSIS

T1.1 DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, VARIANCE, AND DEPARTURES

T1.2 AVERAGE GRADE / HEIGHT DIAGRAMS

T1.3 FACADE DIAGRAMS

T1.4 MODULATION DIAGRAMS

T1.5 OPEN SPACE, LANDSCAPING, AND RECREATION DIAGRAM

T1.6 SETBACKS AND LOT COVERAGE

T1.7 SOLID WASTE COORDINATION

SURVEY

1 OF 1 TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY LAND SURVEY

CIVIL - ON SITE

C-000 CIVIL COVER SHEET, NOTES, LEGEND & ABBREVIATIONS

C-001 GENERAL NOTES

C-300 GRADING AND STORM DRAINAGE PLAN

C-400 PAVING AND UTILITY PLAN

LANDSCAPE

L1.0 LANDSCAPE PLAN

L1.1 LANDSCAPE NOTES & PLANT SCHEDULE

ARCHITECTURAL

A0.1 SITE PLAN

A1.0 LEVEL 1B - FLOOR PLAN

A1.1 LEVEL 1 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.2 LEVEL 2 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.3 LEVEL 3 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.4 LEVEL 4 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.5 LEVEL 5 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.6 LEVEL 6 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.7 LEVEL 7 - FLOOR PLAN

A1.8 ROOF PLAN

A3.1 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - SOUTH FACADES

A3.2 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - WEST FACADE

A3.3 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - NORTH FACADE

A3.4 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - EAST FACADE

A3.5 BUILDING ELEVATIONS - COURTYARD FACADES

A4.1 BUILDING SECTION - N-S

A4.2 BUILDING SECTION - E-W

A4.3 BUILDING SECTION - TRANSVERSE

33,529 SF ( 0.77 acres )

REVISIONS
1 SPR CORRECTIONS 2022.12.05



15.310.055 ANGLE LAKE STATION AREA OVERLAY DISTRICT USE CHART

USES IN RBX ZONE:

RESIDENTIAL - MULTI-FAMILY: PERMITTED AS PART OF MIXED USE 

BUSINESS SERVICE - PROFESSIONAL OFFICE: PERMITTED

15.310.410 OFF-STREET PARKING REQUIREMENTS AND REDUCTIONS
A.    REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES.

1.    MINIMUM PARKING REQUIREMENTS. THE MINIMUM PARKING SPACES REQUIRED ARE 
SPECIFIED IN SMC 15.455.120, PARKING CHART FOR REQUIRED OFF-STREET SPACES.

STUDIO UNIT: 1 PER DWELLING UNIT
1 BEDROOM UNIT: 1.5 PER DWELLING UNIT
2-3 BEDROOM UNIT: 2 PER DWELLING UNIT

A.    PARKING REDUCTION. THE NUMBER OF REQUIRED OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES 
MAY BE REDUCED FOR PROPERTIES LOCATED WITHIN THE ANGLE LAKE STATION 
AREA OVERLAY DISTRICT DUE TO THEIR PROXIMITY TO A LIGHT RAIL STATION. 
REDUCTIONS SHALL BE BASED ON THE SUBMITTAL OF A PARKING PLAN AND AS 
APPROVED BY THE DIRECTOR. THE AMOUNT OF REDUCTION SHALL BE BASED ON THE 
FREQUENCY OF THE TRANSIT SERVICE AND SHALL BE LIMITED AS FOLLOWS:

I.    RESIDENTIAL – THIRTY-FIVE PERCENT (35%) MAXIMUM;
II.    GOVERNMENT, BUSINESS SERVICES, MANUFACTURING – FORTY PERCENT 
(40%) MAXIMUM

VICINITY MAP

PROJECT SITE

ANGLE LAKE

TO SEATAC 
AIRPORT

ANGLE LAKE STATION GARAGE

ANGLE LAKE STATION

MADRONA 
ELEMENTARY 
SCHOOL

S
R

 9
9

S
R

 9
9

S 200TH ST TO I-5

FEDERAL DETENTION CENTER

ANGLE LAKE 
PARK

DES MOINES 
CREEK TRAIL 

PARK
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PROJECT INFORMATION

BUILDING CODE:

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

APN NUMBER:

LOCATION

SITE AREA

OVERLAYS:

STREETS:

OTHER:

PROPOSED USE:

2022.09.23

CITY OF SEATAC USE ONLY:
ARCHITECT'S STAMP: CONSULTANT'S STAMP:

CONSTRUCTION:

OCCUPANCY TYPE:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

ZONING:

ZONING HEIGHT:

100% SD 

2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

As indicated

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

PROJECT DATA & ZONING ANALYSIS T1.0-

-

-

MERCY ANGLE LAKE FAMILY HOUSING 100% DD

LOTS A OF ANGLE LAKE STATION TOD LOT LINE ADJUSTMENT FILE

NO. SUB 19-0005, RECORDED UNDER RECORDING NO.

20210629900043, IN KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON.

0422049287

2650 S 200TH ST

SEATAC, WA 98198

ANGLE LAKE STATION AREA OVERLAY - DISTRICT CENTER

2018 IBC WITH WASHINGTON AMENDMENTS

MIXED USE

-

CONSTRUCTION OF 7 1/2 STORY MIXED USE BUILDING WITH 130

APARTMENTS, OFFICE SPACE, AND ACCESSORY PARKING.

TYPE V/TYPE I

RESIDENTIAL

7 STORIES ABOVE GRADE /

1 STORY BELOW GRADE

RBX

Author

PROJECT METRICS:

GROSS FLOOR AREA:

PARKING

LEVEL 1B 10,165 SF

LEVEL 1 10,542 SF

LEVEL 2 14,483 SF

LEVEL 3 0 SF

LEVEL 4 0 SF

LEVEL 5 0 SF

LEVEL 6 0 SF

LEVEL 7 0 SF

ROOF LEVEL 0 SF

35,190 SF

VERTICAL
CIRC.

316 SF

890 SF

649 SF

652 SF

652 SF

652 SF

652 SF

652 SF

357 SF

5,474 SF

LOBBY /
CIRC.

0 SF

1,232 SF

1,682 SF

2,371 SF

2,015 SF

2,015 SF

2,015 SF

2,015 SF

0 SF

13,344 SF

COMMERCIAL
RETAIL

10,816 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

10,816 SF

AMENITY

0 SF

107 SF

568 SF

2,095 SF

181 SF

181 SF

181 SF

181 SF

0 SF

3,493 SF

RESIDENTIAL

0 SF

0 SF

6,429 SF

15,249 SF

17,519 SF

17,519 SF

17,519 SF

17,519 SF

0 SF

91,752 SF

SUPPORT

524 SF

1,210 SF

2,200 SF

118 SF

118 SF

118 SF

118 SF

118 SF

400 SF

4,924 SF

TOTAL

21,822 SF

13,981 SF

26,012 SF

20,484 SF

20,484 SF

20,484 SF

20,484 SF

20,484 SF

757 SF

164,994 SF

OUTDOOR
AMENITY

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

6,364 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

6,364 SF

TOTAL
RECREATION

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

7,963 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

7,963 SF

INDOOR
AMENITY

0 SF

107 SF

568 SF

2,095 SF

181 SF

181 SF

181 SF

181 SF

0 SF

3,493 SF

PARKING PROVIDED - COMMERCIAL

KEY STALL TYPE COUNT %
LEVEL 1B

C/8-6 8'-6" WIDE PARKING STALL - COMMERCIAL 22 85%

C/VAN VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL - COMMERCIAL 4 15%

TOTAL COMMERCIAL STALLS PROVIDED: 26

PARKING PROVIDED - RESIDENTIAL

KEY STALL TYPE COUNT %
S 8' WIDE COMPACT PARKING STALL 18 23.1%

M 8'-6" WIDE PARKING STALL 57 73.1%

R/BF ACCESSIBLE STALL 1 1.3%

VAN VAN ACCESSIBLE STALL 2 2.6%

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL STALLS PROVIDED: 78

UNIT MATRIX:

TOTAL
LEVEL 2 7

LEVEL 3 23

LEVEL 4 25

LEVEL 5 25

LEVEL 6 25

LEVEL 7 25

130

8

7

7

7

7

36

1 BED
1

7

8

8

8

8

40

2 BED
2

5

5

5

5

5

27

3 BED
4

3

5

5

5

5

27

COUNT UNIT MIX
TOTAL
AREA

AVG.
AREA AREA RANGE

1 BED 40 31% 23,581 SF 590 SF 526 SF  ...  619 SF

2 BED 27 21% 22,031 SF 816 SF 773 SF  ...  907 SF

3 BED 27 21% 28,426 SF 1,053 SF 968 SF  ...  1,122 SF

STUDIO 36 28% 17,714 SF 492 SF 456 SF  ...  622 SF

STORAGE

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

0 SF

33,529 SF ( 0.77 acres )

130 100% 91,752 SF 706 SF 456 SF  ...  1,122 SF

15.400 DIMENSIONAL STANDARDS AND REGULATIONS

CITY OF SEATAC STANDARD RBX ZONE OVERLAY
GOVERNING

SECTION PROVIDED NOTE
MINIMUM LOT AREA N/A N/A 15.400.200

MINIMUM LOT WIDTH N/A N/A 15.400.200 144'-0" CALCULATED PER 15.110.060 - SEE SHEET T1.6

MINIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 5' 5' 15.310.200 VARIES SEE SHEET T1.6 AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK 10' 10'-20' 15.310.200 VARIES SEE SHEET T1.6 AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

MINIMUM SIDE YARD SETBACK N/A N/A N/A 11' - 6" SIDE SETBACK AT SHARED ACCESS DRIVE

MINIMUM REAR YARD SETBACK N/A N/A N/A N/A LOT HAS 3 SIDES, NO REAR YARD

MAXIMUM BUILDING LOT COVERAGE 75% MAX INCREASED TO 81% WITH DEVELOPMENT
AGREEMENT

MAXIMUM IMPERVIOUS SURFACE N/A SEE SHEET T1.6

MAXIMUM STRUCTURE HEIGHT FIRE DEPT/FAA SEE SHEET T1.2

FRONT YARD ORIENTATION FACES S 200TH ST 15.310.210 D.2. FACES S 200TH ST

MINIMUM BUILDING FRONTAGE 65% 15.310.200 98%

MINIMUM SETBACK AT OTHER STREETS 5' 15.310.200 VARIES SEE SHEET T1.6 AND DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

33,529 SF

80.4%

94.5%

RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENT

UNIT
TYPES COUNT

PARKING
STALLS REQ'D

PER UNIT

TOTAL REQ'D
BEFORE

REDUCTIONS

OVERLAY
PARKING

REDUCTION
1 BED 40 1.5 60 39

2 BED 27 2 54 35.1

3 BED 27 2 54 35.1

STUDIO 36 1 36 23.4

130 204 132.6

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL 
PARKING REQUIRED 
PER LAND USE CODE

COMMERCIAL PARKING REQUIREMENT

AREA OF
COMMERCIAL

SPACE

COMMERCIAL
PARKING

REQUIREMENT

TOTAL REQ'D
BEFORE

REDUCTIONS

OVERLAY
PARKING

REDUCTION
10,816 SF 300 SF 36.05 21.63

TOTAL COMMERCIAL 
PARKING REQUIRED

RESIDENTIAL EV CHARGING PROVIDED

STALL NUMBER % OF TOTAL
1 1.28%

2. 1.28%

11 1.28%

12 1.28%

33 1.28%

41 1.28%

56 1.28%

57 1.28%

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL EV CHARGING STALLS PROVIDED: 8 10.26%

COMMERCIAL EV CHARGING PROVIDED

GROUP STALL NUMBER % OF TOTAL
COMMERCIAL C5 4.0%

COMMERCIAL C6 4.0%

COMMERCIAL C26 4.0%

TOTAL COMMERCIAL EV CHARGING STALLS PROVIDED: 3 12.0%

BICYCLE PARKING PROVIDED

KEY TYPE COUNT
B 12

B RESIDENTIAL LONG-TERM 15

BIKE-RESIDENTIAL 27

ST 2

ST COMMUTER 10

BIKE-PLAZA 12

CS COMMERCIAL SHORT-TERM 4

BIKE-COMMERCIAL 4

TOTAL BIKE PARKING PROVIDED: 43

15.310.430 BICYCLE PARKING
A.    BICYCLE PARKING SHALL BE PROVIDED BASED ON AT LEAST ONE (1) SPACE FOR EACH 
TEN (10) AUTOMOBILE PARKING SPACES REQUIRED.

RESIDENTIAL: 
204 AUTOMOBILE STALLS X 1/10 = 21 RESIDENTIAL BIKE STALLS MIN
PROVIDED:       STALLS

COMMERCIAL: 
37 AUTOMOBILE STALLS X 1/10 = 4 COMMERCIAL BIKE STALLS MIN
PROVIDED:       STALLS

COMMUTER:
SOUND TRANSIT ADMINISTERED SECURED COMMUTER PARKING PROVIDED 
AS PUBLIC BENEFIT PER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT
PROVIDED: 11 STALLS

27

4

PARKING REQUIREMENTS

STUDIO
0

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

VICINITY PLAN - LARGE

1
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2022.09.23

CITY OF SEATAC USE ONLY:
ARCHITECT'S STAMP: CONSULTANT'S STAMP:

100% SD 

2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT,
VARIANCE, AND DEPARTURES T1.1-

-

-

-

Author

CODE SECTION: REQUIREMENT: PROPOSED:

DEPARTURE REQUEST
SHEET NUMBER:JUSTIFICATION:

Departure Request 2 is being rescinded, as a

fiber cement cornice was added to the bay
segments of the facade.

T1.3 & T1.4

2

CODE SECTION: REQUIREMENT: PROPOSED:

DEPARTURE REQUEST
SHEET NUMBER:JUSTIFICATION:

a.    Vertical Modulation: Projecting/Recessing Facade
Elements. Building modulations shall be a minimum of
two (2) feet in depth and two (2) feet in width and may
include architectural features such as setbacks,
indentations, projections, bays, or awnings.

Vertical modulation recesses are 3’ wide and a
minimum of 12" in depth.

15.510.620 B.1.a. T1.3 & T1.4

1

Building modulation is enhanced by curvature of facade
and additional angles provided by the curve. To add
dimension and interest, the facade recesses are a
significantly different material and color than the bays.

THE CITY STANDARD ROAD SECTION FOR MAJOR ARTERIAL STREETS PROPOSES TWO 11 FOOT TRAVEL LANES AND A 5 FOOT 
SEPARATED BIKE LANE ON THE STREET WITH AN 8 FOOT SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO THE CURB AND A PLANTING STRIP BEHIND 
THE SIDEWALK.
• CURRENT ROAD WIDTH IS 1 FOOT TOO NARROW FOR THIS ROAD SECTION, IN ORDER TO PROVIDE THE ADDITIONAL 1 FOOT 

OF WIDTH, THE CURB AND EAST 4 FEET OF THE EXISTING CONCRETE ROAD BED WOULD NEED TO BE SAWCUT AND REMOVED 
IN ORDER TO AVOID HAVING THE COLD JOINT IN THE RIDEABLE PORTION OF THE BIKE LANE. (OR TO REPLACE THE ENTIRE 
ROADWAY PANEL, WHICH IS OTHERWISE UNNECESSARY.)

• MATURE STREET TREES WOULD NEED TO BE REMOVED FOR NEW SIDEWALK ADJACENT TO CURB. REPLACEMENT STREET 
TREES WOULD TAKE MANY YEARS TO REACH SIMILAR MATURITY.

• BIKE LANE ON THE STREET WILL BE UPHILL AND ON A CURVE WITH SOMEWHAT REDUCED VISIBILITY. THIS IS NOT AN IDEAL 
CONDITION FOR SOME CYCLISTS OF VARYING ABILITIES.

• TRAFFIC ALONG 26TH AVE S OFTEN APPEARS TO MOVE FASTER THAN THE POSTED SPEED LIMIT. CARS ARE ACCELERATING 
UPHILL ON THIS STRETCH OF ROAD, WHICH CREATES ADDITIONAL ROAD NOISE AND DISCOMFORT FOR PEDESTRIANS 
WALKING ALONGSIDE THE DRIVE LANES.

PROJECT PROPOSES TO MAINTAIN EXISTING CURB, STREET TREES, AND SIDEWALK (TO BE CONVERTED TO A BIKE LANE) AND 
ADD A NEW 6 FOOT SIDEWALK INSIDE OF 5’ BIKE LANE (EXISTING SIDEWALK) TO CREATE A BETTER PEDESTRIAN EXPERIENCE 
AND MORE DURABLE PRODUCT FOR THE NEIGHBORHOOD.
• MATURE STREET TREES - STREET TREES ARE MATURE, 10” CALIPER, HEALTHY, AND CANNOT BE REPLACED AT THEIR 

CURRENT MATURITY OR RELOCATED WITHOUT DAMAGING THE TREES
• ENHANCED PEDESTRIAN EXPERIENCE - STREET TREE/PLANTING STRIP LOCATION BETWEEN CURB AND SIDEWALK IS 

PREFERABLE TO BACK OF SIDEWALK LOCATION FOR IMPROVED PEDESTRIAN COMFORT PROVIDED BY TRAFFIC BUFFER
• INCREASED PEDESTRIAN AND CYCLIST SAFETY - PROTECTED BIKE LANE ON THE SIDEWALK PROVIDES INCREASED SAFETY 

FOR CYCLISTS, AND A MORE COMFORTABLE EXPERIENCE FOR A BROADER RANGE OF CYCLISTS, ESPECIALLY CONSIDERING 
THE NORTHBOUND BIKE LANE IN THIS LOCATION HAS SIGNIFICANT UPHILL GRADE AND IS ON A SUBSTANTIAL CURVE THAT 
HAS REDUCED VISIBILITY.

• ENHANCED STREET DURABILITY - SAW CUTTING THE STREET AND ADDING NEW PAVING AND CURB WOULD PROVIDE THE 
CITY WITH A LESS DURABLE PRODUCT BY ADDING NEW COLD JOINT IN PAVEMENT

• PRECEDENT FOR PROTECTED BIKE LANE EXISTS ONE BLOCK SOUTH ON 26TH AVE S. WHERE A PROTECTED SHARED USE 
PATH IS PROVIDED WITH A PLANTING STRIP AND CURB BETWEEN THE PATH AND THE STREET. THIS PROPOSED BIKE LANE IS 
AN EXTENSION OF THAT PATH, AND THE PROTECTED BIKE LANE COULD BE CONNECTED COMPLETELY WHEN THE 
UNDERUTILIZED SITE TO THE SOUTH OF THE PROJECT SITE IS FINALLY DEVELOPED.

PROPOSED ROW VARIANCE AT 26TH AVE S:

1. SMC 15.455.120 PARKING CHART FOR REQUIRED OFF-STREET SPACES: REDUCE RESIDENTIAL PARKING REQUIREMENT 
TO .60 STALLS PER UNIT 

2. SMC 15.455.410 Off-Street Parking Design Standards: ALLOW UP TO 30% OF RESIDENTIAL PARKING STALLS TO BE 
PROVIDED AS COMPACT STALLS.

3. SMC 15.310.200 SITE PLANNING AND BUILDING ORIENTATION: REDUCE SETBACK TO 2 FEET AT 26TH AVE S.

4. SMC 15.400.200 COMMERCIAL, INDUSTRIAL, PARK STANDARDS CHART: INCREASE MAXIMUM LOT COVERAGE TO 81%.

5. SMC 15.445.210 LANDSCAPING STANDARDS CHART: REDUCE BUILDING FAÇADE LANDSCAPING WIDTH TO 2 FEET WIDE 
FOR THE SOUTH 203’-5” OF 26TH AVE S, APPROXIMATELY 2/3 OF THE LENGTH, WHILE AND MAINTAINING CODE COMPLIANT 
TRANSPARENCY AND WEATHER PROTECTION AT GROUND FLOOR COMMERCIAL SPACE

6. SMC 15.445.210 Landscaping Standards Chart: ELIMINATE REQUIREMENT FOR SIDE YARD LANDSCAPING AT THE SHARED 
ACCESS DRIVE/EASEMENT ALONG THE EAST PROPERTY LINE. 

7. SMC 15.310.210 2. B.: MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK: INCREASE THE MAXIMUM FRONT YARD SETBACK AMOUNT THAT 
IS PERMITTED TO BE DEEPER THAN 10 FEET.

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT CODE MODIFICATIONS:

CODE SECTION: REQUIREMENT: PROPOSED:

DEPARTURE REQUEST
SHEET NUMBER:JUSTIFICATION:

4.    Design Treatments. In order to increase pedestrian
comfort and interest, subject to approval by the Director,
blank wall sections of allowed lengths shall provide two
(2) or more of the following special design treatments up
to at least the finished ceiling height of the first floor
building space:
a.    …public art… every fifty (50) feet of
enclosed length. Artwork may include, but is not limited
to, the following suggestions:
b.    … decorative masonry
pattern, or other architectural feature, over at least fifty
percent (50%) of the blank wall surface; and/or
c.    Employ small setbacks, projections, indentations, or
intervals of material change to break up the wall’s
surface. (Ord. 16-1009 § 1)

Allow one of the two required blank wall design
treatments to be a five (5) foot wide landscaping
strip per SMC 15.310.460.A.2. (the other design
treatments would be small indentions in the wall
material to break up the wall’s surface – chamfers
in the concrete wall.   

15.310.630 B. T1.4

4

This Portion of the building is technically parking garage,
but the complex geometry and slope of the site prevents
the garage from being an “open garage” per code. This
northern portion of the block and building, as 26th travels
north and curves away from S 200th, has a more wooded
and secluded feel, especially relating to the mature trees
and plantings in the road median. A wider vegetated
buffer seems more appropriate in this area than additional
architectural interventions.

1

1

REVISIONS
1 SPR CORRECTIONS 2022.12.05

CODE SECTION: REQUIREMENT: PROPOSED:

DEPARTURE REQUEST
SHEET NUMBER:JUSTIFICATION:

2. Buildings greater than one hundred sixty (160) feet in

length shall include a prominent central feature among
the required facade design variations.

At 26th Ave S, do not include a 'prominent central
feature'. Instead, provide a more rhythmic facade
with two more subdued, regularly spaced,
"prominent features." The S 200th St facade has
a prominent central feature.

15.510.620 C. 2. T1.3 & T1.4

3

Because the 26th Ave S façade of the building does not
contain any primary entrances, and because the façade is
responding to the long, curved property line, a prominent
central feature does not seem appropriate along this
façade. The rhythm of the “notched” façade is broken up
by two wider “notches” at the locations of the two
significant exit doors along 26th Ave S, (the southernmost
one for the office space, and the northernmost one for
Stair 2). 
The S 200th St façade is just shy of 160 feet
long, but the intent is that the Mural Tower that separates
the office entry plaza from the residential entry plaza, and
designates the location of the bike plaza acts as a
"prominent central feature” for the project. The most
logical location for a prominent central feature is at these
plazas along the south façade
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DIAGRAMS:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"T1.2

2 AVERAGE GRADE PLAN

AVERAGE GRADE PLANE CALCULATION

SEGMENT
ELEVATION

(a)
ELEVATION

(b) LENGTH (c) (a+b)/2 * c
A 403.00' 394.76' 212.08' 84,595.80'

B 394.76' 395.01' 5.64' 2,225.34'

C 395.01' 394.00' 37.92' 14,958.31'

D 394.00' 389.09' 41.03' 16,065.58'

E 389.09' 388.33' 6.00' 2,332.26'

F 388.33' 388.33' 15.91' 6,176.39'

G 388.33' 388.33' 5.99' 2,326.31'

H 388.33' 388.33' 2.38' 925.71'

I 388.33' 388.33' 0.91' 353.12'

J 388.33' 384.95' 73.58' 28,450.73'

K 384.95' 384.23' 27.02' 10,390.68'

L 384.23' 384.56' 22.34' 8,587.25'

M 384.56' 385.78' 33.89' 13,052.64'

N 385.78' 385.67' 3.15' 1,214.30'

O 385.67' 385.67' 11.82' 4,558.08'

P 385.67' 386.46' 3.13' 1,209.40'

Q 386.46' 388.16' 30.42' 11,780.68'

R 388.16' 390.50' 36.08' 14,048.32'

S 390.50' 392.51' 35.01' 13,704.76'

T 392.51' 394.40' 34.32' 13,502.54'

U 394.40' 394.41' 2.43' 957.74'

V 394.41' 399.85' 74.01' 29,391.66'

W 399.85' 403.00' 23.36' 9,377.48'

TOTAL PERIMETER 738.41' 290,185.09'

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"T1.2
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15.310.730 GROUND FLOOR USES IN MIXED USE PROJECTS:

A. A MINIMUM OF FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE LENGTH OF THE EXTERIOR GROUND FLOOR 
FACING THE STREET, EXCLUDING VEHICLE ENTRANCES, EXITS, AND ALLEYS, SHALL BE 
DESIGNED TO BE OCCUPIED BY A RETAIL/COMMERCIAL OR SERVICE USE ON STREET 
FRONTAGES IDENTIFIED IN FIGURE 15.310.730A.

S 200TH_STREET:
TOTAL LENGTH OF STREET-FACING FACADE:        158' - 5"
TOTAL LENGTH OF COMPLIANT USES:   98' - 5"
PERCENTAGE OF COMPLIANT USES:   62.1%

26TH AVE S:
NOT IDENTIFIED IN FIGURE 15.310.730A / DOES NOT APPLY

15.310.610 STREET LEVEL DESIGN
A.    GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS.

1.     GROUND FLOOR TRANSPARENCY. TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY TO THE GROUND FLOOR 
FRONT BUILDING FACADES.

B.    DISTRICT CENTER. WINDOWS SHALL COVER AT LEAST SEVENTY-FIVE PERCENT (75%) OF THE PUBLIC 
STREET FACING GROUND FLOOR BUILDING WALL AREA.

S 200TH ST (GROUND FLOOR FRONT BUILDING FACADE): 

TOTAL LENGTH OF TRANSPARENT PORTIONS: 117' - 0"
TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE: 158' - 5" - WIDTH OF BIKE CAGE = 142' - 7"
PERCENTAGE OF TRANSPARENCY: 82.0%

26TH AVE S:
PER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, NORTH PORTION OF BUILDING ALONG 26TH AVE S EXEMPT FROM 
TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT

TOTAL LENGTH OF TRANSPARENT PORTIONS: 129' - 7"
TOTAL LENGTH OF COMPLIANT FACADE: 172' - 0" - WIDTH OF GARAGE ENTRY = 152' - 0"
PERCENTAGE OF TRANSPARENCY: 85.3%

2.     STRUCTURED PARKING. STRUCTURED PARKING ENTRANCES THAT OCCUPY A PORTION OF THE FRONT 
FACADE ARE EXEMPT FROM THE TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENT.

PROJECT ASSUMES "BIKE CAGE" CAN BE EXEMPTED AS "STRUCTURED PARKING ENTRANCE"

3.    TRANSPARENCY DESIGN REQUIREMENTS.
A.    TRANSPARENCY REQUIREMENTS SHALL APPLY TO THAT AREA OF THE GROUND FLOOR BUILDING WALL 
FACING THE STREET UP TO THE FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT OF THE GROUND FLOOR BUILDING SPACE.
B.    WINDOWS SHALL BEGIN TWELVE (12) TO THIRTY (30) INCHES ABOVE THE FINISHED GRADE OF THE 
GROUND FLOOR BUILDING SPACE.

B.    MINIMUM DEPTH AND CEILING HEIGHTS FOR STREET LEVEL NONRESIDENTIAL USES. GROUND FLOOR SPACES OF 
BUILDINGS INTENDED FOR NONRESIDENTIAL USES THAT FACE PUBLIC OR PRIVATE STREETS SHALL PROVIDE THE 
FOLLOWING:

1.    MINIMUM DEPTH. THE LEASABLE GROUND FLOOR AREA SHALL EXTEND IN DEPTH A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20) 
FEET FROM THE EXTERIOR BUILDING FACADE.

DEPTH OF LEASABLE GROUND FLOOR AREA FROM THE S. 200TH ST FACADE > 140' - 6"
DEPTH OF LEASABLE GROUND FLOOR AREA FROM THE 26TH AVE S FACADE >   RANGES FROM 40' - 90'

2.    MINIMUM CEILING HEIGHT. THE MINIMUM CLEAR INTERIOR FLOOR TO FINISHED CEILING HEIGHT STANDARD 
FOR THE GROUND FLOOR PORTION OF BUILDINGS, EXTENDING IN DEPTH A MINIMUM OF TWENTY (20) FEET FROM 
THE EXTERIOR BUILDING FACADE, SHALL BE AT LEAST THIRTEEN (13) FEET FOR ALL STREET LEVEL BUILDING 
SPACE.

CLEAR CEILING HEIGHT AT ALL NON-RESIDENTIAL GROUND-FLOOR USE ALONG BOTH STREET-FACING 
FACADES IS 13' - 4"

C.    PEDESTRIAN WEATHER PROTECTION ALONG BUILDING FACADES.

1.    BUILDING FACADES WITH GROUND FLOOR RETAIL/COMMERCIAL OR SERVICE USES SHALL BE DESIGNED TO 
PROVIDE FOR PEDESTRIAN WEATHER PROTECTION THROUGH THE USE OF AWNINGS, CANOPIES, COLONNADES, 
MARQUEES, OR BUILDING OVERHANGS.
2.    PEDESTRIAN WEATHER PROTECTION STRUCTURE DESIGN.

A.    LENGTH. PEDESTRIAN WEATHER PROTECTION STRUCTURES SHALL EXTEND ALONG, AT A MINIMUM, SIXTY 
PERCENT (60%) OF THE LENGTH OF THE STREET-FACING FACADE WITH NONRESIDENTIAL GROUND FLOOR USES.

I.    DISTRICT CENTER. PEDESTRIAN WEATHER PROTECTION STRUCTURES SHALL EXTEND ALONG, AT A 
MINIMUM, SEVENTY-FIVE PERCENT (75%) OF THE LENGTH OF THE STREET-FACING FACADE WITH 
NONRESIDENTIAL GROUND FLOOR USES.

S 200TH ST (GROUND FLOOR FRONT BUILDING FACADE): 

TOTAL LENGTH OF WEATHER PROTECTION: 124' - 5"
TOTAL LENGTH OF FACADE: 158' -  5" 
PERCENTAGE OF WEATHER PROTECTION: 78.5%

26TH AVE S
PER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT, NORTH PORTION OF BUILDING ALONG 26TH AVE S EXEMPT FROM 
WEATHER PROTECTION REQUIREMENT

TOTAL LENGTH OF WEATHER PROTECTION: 116' - 11"
TOTAL LENGTH OF COMPLIANT FACADE: 170' - 10" - WIDTH OF GARAGE ENTRY = 150' - 10"
PERCENTAGE OF WEATHER PROTECTION: 77.5% 

15.520.200 GROUND FLOOR USES IN MIXED USE PROJECTS

A.    GROUND FLOOR USE REQUIREMENTS. A MINIMUM OF FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE LENGTH OF THE EXTERIOR GROUND 
FLOOR FACING THE STREET(S), EXCLUDING VEHICLE ENTRANCES, EXITS, AND ALLEYS, SHALL BE DESIGNED TO BE 
OCCUPIED BY A RETAIL/COMMERCIAL OR SERVICE USE.

S 200TH_STREET:
TOTAL LENGTH OF STREET-FACING FACADE:        158' - 5"
TOTAL LENGTH OF COMPLIANT USES:   98' - 5"
PERCENTAGE OF COMPLIANT USES:   62.1%

26TH AVE S:
TOTAL LENGTH OF STREET-FACING FACADE:  275' - 6" - WIDTH OF GARAGE ENTRY = 255'-6"
TOTAL LENGTH OF COMPLIANT USES:   146' - 11"
PERCENTAGE OF COMPLIANT USES:   57.5%

1

1

1

1

1
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ALTERNATE LOCATION FOR "PROMINENT CENTRAL FEATURE"
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1 SOUTH ELEVATION - FACADE DIAGRAM

SCALE: 3/32" = 1'-0"T1.3

2 WEST ELEVATION - FACADE DIAGRAM
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A.    BUILDING FACADE VARIATION. BUILDING FACADES SHALL BE VARIED WITH ARCHITECTURAL 
ELEMENTS THAT BREAK UP LONG BLANK WALLS, ADD VISUAL INTEREST, AND ENHANCE THE 
CHARACTER OF THE NEIGHBORHOOD. ALL SIDES OF A BUILDING OPEN TO VIEW BY THE PUBLIC, 
WHETHER VIEWED FROM PUBLIC OR PRIVATE PROPERTY, SHALL DISPLAY A SIMILAR LEVEL OF 
ARCHITECTURAL QUALITY AND INTEREST.

B.    VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL VARIATION REQUIREMENTS. BUILDINGS SHALL EMPLOY VERTICAL 
AND/OR HORIZONTAL FACADE VARIATION TECHNIQUES. VERTICAL VARIATION SHALL OCCUR AT 
INTERVALS OF NO MORE THAN FORTY (40) FEET.

1.    METHODS OF VARIATION. THREE (3) OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING METHODS OF FACADE 
VARIATION SHALL BE USED SUCH THAT THE COMBINATION OF FEATURES PROJECTS A 
RESIDENTIAL CHARACTER:

A.    VERTICAL MODULATION: PROJECTING/RECESSING FACADE ELEMENTS. BUILDING 
MODULATIONS SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) FEET IN DEPTH AND TWO (2) FEET IN 
WIDTH AND MAY INCLUDE ARCHITECTURAL FEATURES SUCH AS SETBACKS, 
INDENTATIONS, PROJECTIONS, BAYS, OR AWNINGS.

B.    WINDOW/ENTRY/PORCH ELEMENTS. PROVISION OF A BALCONY, BAY WINDOW, 
PORCH, PATIO, DECK, OR CLEARLY DEFINED ENTRY FOR EACH VERTICAL VARIATION 
INTERVAL.

C.    LIGHT FIXTURE/LANDSCAPING ELEMENTS. PROVISION OF A LIGHTING FIXTURE, 
TRELLIS, PROMINENT ORNAMENTAL TREE OR OTHER LANDSCAPE FEATURE WITHIN EACH 
VERTICAL VARIATION INTERVAL.

D.    MATERIAL VARIATIONS. USE OF MATERIAL VARIATIONS SUCH AS CONTRASTING 
COLORS, BRICK OR METAL BANDING, OR TEXTURAL CHANGES WITHIN EACH VERTICAL 
VARIATION INTERVAL.

E.    HORIZONTAL FACADE CHANGES. DESIGN TECHNIQUES THAT DIFFERENTIATE THE 
GROUND FLOOR FROM UPPER FLOORS SUCH AS:

I.    STEPPING BACK THE UPPER FLOORS FROM THE GROUND FLOOR BUILDING 
FACADE;

II.    CHANGING MATERIALS BETWEEN THE BUILDING BASE, MIDDLE AND TOP FLOORS;

III.    INCLUDING A CONTINUOUS CORNICE LINE OR PEDESTRIAN WEATHER 
PROTECTION ELEMENT BETWEEN THE GROUND FLOOR AND UPPER FLOORS.

C.    VARIETY OF FACADE VARIATION TECHNIQUES.

1.    VARIETY OF TECHNIQUES. A VARIETY OF MODULATION AND ARTICULATION FACADE 
VARIATION TECHNIQUES SHALL BE EMPLOYED. NO MORE THAN FOUR (4) CONSECUTIVE 
UNIFORM TECHNIQUES SHALL BE USED.

2.    BUILDINGS OVER ONE HUNDRED SIXTY (160) FEET IN LENGTH. BUILDINGS GREATER THAN 
ONE HUNDRED SIXTY (160) FEET IN LENGTH SHALL INCLUDE A PROMINENT CENTRAL FEATURE 
AMONG THE REQUIRED FACADE DESIGN VARIATIONS.

D.    WINDOW DETAILS. WINDOWS SHALL PROVIDE RELIEF, DETAIL AND VARIATION ON THE FACADE 
THROUGH THE USE OF SIGNIFICANT TRIM AND ARCHITECTURAL STYLING THAT LENDS HUMAN 
SCALE TO THE FACADE THROUGH ONE (1) OF THE FOLLOWING TECHNIQUES:

1.    RECESS OR PROJECT INDIVIDUAL WINDOWS AT LEAST TWO (2) INCHES FROM THE 
FACADE; OR

2.    INCORPORATE WINDOW TRIM AT LEAST TWO (2) INCHES IN WIDTH AND ONE (1) INCH IN 
DEPTH THAT FEATURES COLOR THAT CONTRASTS WITH THE BASE BUILDING COLOR.

F.    ROOFLINES. ROOFLINES SHALL BE VARIED THROUGH TWO (2) OR MORE OF THE FOLLOWING 
METHODS. THE MAXIMUM ROOF LENGTH WITHOUT A VARIATION SHALL BE FORTY (40) FEET.

1.    DORMERS. A PROJECTION FROM A SLOPING ROOF THAT CONTAINS A WINDOW.

2.    ROOFLINE WITH ARCHITECTURAL FOCAL POINT. A PROMINENT ROOFTOP FEATURE SUCH 
AS A PEAK, TOWER, GABLE, DOME, BARREL VAULT OR ROOFLINE TRELLIS STRUCTURE.

3.    ROOFLINE VARIATION. THE ROOFLINE ARTICULATED THROUGH A VARIATION OR STEP IN 
ROOF HEIGHT OR DETAIL, SUCH AS:

A.    PROJECTING CORNICE. ROOFLINE ARTICULATED THROUGH A VARIATION OR STEP IN 
CORNICE HEIGHT OR DETAIL. CORNICES MUST BE LOCATED AT OR NEAR THE TOP OF THE 
WALL OR PARAPET.

B.    ARTICULATED PARAPET. ROOFLINE PARAPETS SHALL INCORPORATE ANGLED, 
CURVED OR STEPPED DETAIL ELEMENTS.

4.    PITCHED ROOF OR FULL MANSARD. A ROOF WITH ANGLED EDGES, WITH OR WITHOUT A 
DEFINED RIDGELINE AND EXTENDED EAVES.

5.    TERRACED ROOF. A ROOFLINE INCORPORATING SETBACKS FOR BALCONIES, ROOF 
GARDENS, OR PATIOS.

G.    ROOFTOP DESIGN. BUILDING ROOFTOPS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO EFFECTIVELY SCREEN 
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT FROM STREET-LEVEL VIEW THROUGH ONE (1) OR MORE OF THE 
FOLLOWING METHODS:

1.    A CONCEALING ROOFLINE;

2.    A TERRACED FACADE;

3.    A SCREENING WALL OR GRILLWORK DIRECTLY SURROUNDING THE EQUIPMENT;

4.    SUFFICIENT SETBACK FROM THE FACADE EDGE TO BE CONCEALED FROM GROUND-LEVEL 
VIEW; OR

5.    VEGETATED ROOF DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SURFACE WATER DESIGN 
MANUAL AND APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES.

DESIGN RESPONSE

A. TYPICAL MODULATION AT RESIDENTIAL FLOORS: RECESSING 
FACADE ELEMENTS OCCUR EVERY 40 FEET OR LESS. 
ELEMENTS ARE 12" DEEP AND 3' WIDE. 

DEPARTURE REQUEST #1: 12" DEEP FACADE RECESSES

D. RECESSED FACADE ELEMENTS AND BAYS ARE DIFFERNT 
TEXTURES AND CONTRASTING COLORS. VERTICAL WINDOW 
GROUPINGS ARE AN ACCENT COLOR AND PATTERN.

E. THE GROUND FLOOR MASSING IS DISTINGUISHED FROM THE 
UPPER FLOORS WITH A DIFFERENT MATERIAL AND 
FENESTRATION PATTERN. THERE IS AN OFFSET GAP AT THE 
SECOND FLOOR TO ACCENTUATE THE SEPARATION BETWEEN 
THE GROUND FLOOR AND UPPER LEVELS.

1. WINDOWS WILL BE DETAILED TO BE RECESSED AT LEAST 2" 
FROM THE FACADE.

F. ROOFLINE IS VARIED BY ARTICULATED PARAPETS THAT 
ALIGN WITH BAYS BELOW

DEPARTURE REQUEST #2: SINGLE METHOD OF ROOFLINE 
VARIATION

3. B. EACH  MATERIAL VOLUME HAS A DIFFERENT PARAPET 
HEIGHT. ALONG S 200TH ST AND 26TH AVE S, PARAPETS ARE 
STEPPED AT INTERVALS OF NO MORE THAN 40'

G. MOST MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WILL BE SET BACK 
SUFFICIENTLY FROM THE FACADE TO BE CONCEALED FROM 
GROUND-LEVEL VIEW. SOLAR PANELS NEAR THE ROOF EDGE 
WILL BE CONCEALED BY PARAPETS.

15.510.620 CHARACTER AND MASSING

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 473' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 463' - 6"

EL: 463' - 6"

29'-5"

2'-11"

30'-9"

12'-3"

13'-7"

35
'-0

"
30

'-1
1"

24
'-9

"

27
'-1

"

1'
-6

"

EL: 465' - 3"

EL: 473' - 3"

EL: 473' - 3"

EL: 473' - 3"

EL: 418' - 3"

31'-4"

2'-11"

32'-1"

3'-0"

33'-2"

2'-11"

30'-5"

12'-1"

30'-9"

2'-11"

22'-4"

2'-11"

28'-3"

2'-11"

26'-0"

1
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26TH AVE S

UP

UP

UP

 383' 

 384' 

 385' 

 386' 

 387' 

 388' 

 389' 

 390' 

 391' 

 392' 
 393' 

15.510.410 MINIMUM RECREATION SPACE REQUIREMENTS
INTENT: PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES FOR BOTH PASSIVE AND ACTIVE RECREATION SPACE IN NEW 
RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT. RECREATION SPACE SHALL INCLUDE AMENITIES APPROPRIATE FOR 
THE AGES OF PEOPLE LIKELY TO LIVE IN THE RESIDENCES AND BE LOCATED WITH REGARD TO 
CLIMATE CONDITIONS, PARTICULARLY SOLAR ACCESS, AND SAFETY.

A.    APPLICATION. EACH MULTI-FAMILY BUILDING OR COMPLEX OF FIVE (5) OR MORE UNITS SHALL 
PROVIDE A MINIMUM AREA OF RECREATION SPACE, AS DESIGNATED IN THIS CHAPTER.

B.    MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED.
OVERLAY DISTRICTS (CITY CENTER, S. 154TH STREET AND ANGLE LAKE STATION AREAS)
PER UNIT: 60 SQUARE FEET

C.    TYPE OF RECREATION SPACE REQUIRED. 
OUTDOOR COMMON SPACE: MINIMUM 75%
PLAY AREAS: OPTIONAL
INDOOR COMMON SPACE: UP TO 25%

15.310.310 MINIMUM OPEN SPACE AREA REQUIRED
THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS ARE APPLICABLE TO ALL COMMERCIAL OR OTHER NONRESIDENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENT. SEE MULTI-FAMILY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS, CHAPTER 15.510 SMC, MULTI-
FAMILY HOUSING DESIGN STANDARDS, FOR RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS.

A.    MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF NET SITE AREA SHALL BE SET ASIDE 
AS USABLE OUTDOOR OPEN SPACE ACCESSIBLE TO THE PUBLIC.

AMENITY NOTES:

BIKE AND ENTRY 
PLAZAS AT LVL 1

1,460 SF

EXPANSION OF 
EXISTING SIDEWALK

1,810 SF

2' DEEP BUILDING OVERHANG 
IN THIS LOCATION

SEE SHEET T1.3 

FACADE LANDSCAPING 
AT 26TH AVE S

203'-5" - AREA OF REDUCED FACADE LANDSCAPING WIDTH

10'x30' 
LOAD 
ZONE

BIKE CAGE

11,000 SF OFFICE FOR
THE ARC OF KING COUNTY

RESIDENTIAL ENTRY LOBBY
AND MERCY HOUSING OFFICES

CANOPIES 
OVERHEAD, TYP

OFFICE 
ENTRY PLAZA

320 SF

BARRIER FREE BIKE PARKING

BENCH SEATING, TYP

SHORT TERM 
BIKE PARKINGBIKE 

PLAZA
315 SF

RESIDENTIAL 
ENTRY PLAZA

363 SF

AREA MAP AND TRANSIT SCREEN

+ 392.0'

+ 389.0'+ 386.5'

EXISTING PLANTING 
TO REMAIN

998 SF (TOTAL) 
DECORATIVE PAVING

1 TREE - QUERCUS ROBUR  
"KINDRED SPIRIT OAK"

THREE TREES - PERIOTTIA PERSICA "VANESSA"

1 TREE - PERIOTTIA 
PERSICA "VANESSA"
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OPEN SPACE, LANDSCAPING, AND
RECREATION DIAGRAM T1.5-

-

-

-

Author

DIAGRAMS:

RECREATION REQUIRED

NUMBER OF UNITS REQUIRED RECREATION AREA
130 7,800 SF

RECREATION PROVIDED

NAME TYPE
AREA

PROVIDED RATIO
COMMUNITY ROOM INTERIOR 1,599 SF 20%

COMMUNITY TERRACE EXTERIOR 6,364 SF 80%

TOTAL RECREATION AREA PROVIDED 7,963 SF

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"T1.5

1 OPEN SPACE, RECREATION, AND LANDSCAPING

COMMERCIAL OPEN SPACE PROVIDED

LOT AREA OPEN SPACE OPEN SPACE RATIO
33,529 SF 3,270 SF 9.75%

15.310.300 Open Space and Amenities
15.310.310 Minimum Open Space Area Required
A. Minimum Area Required. Five percent (5%) of net site area shall be set aside as usable outdoor open space accessible to the 
public.

4.    Areas That Qualify as Open Space. Open space that qualifies toward meeting the minimum open space requirement 
shall include one (1) or more of the following:

b.    Expansion of existing sidewalks;
d.    Publicly accessible plazas, courtyards or pocket parks constructed contiguous with new or existing sidewalks. 

Chapter 15.445
Landscaping and Tree Retention

Multi-Family:    
STREET FRONTAGE (S 200TH ST)- Type III, 10 ft. min
SUPERCEDED BY 15.310.320 LOCATION AND DESIGN OF OPEN SPACE

BUILDING FACADE (26TH AVE S)  IF >30 FT. HIGH OR >50 FT. WIDE - Type V, 5 ft. min
REVISED THROUGH DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT - TYPE V, 2 FT MIN PROVIDED

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"T1.5

2 BIKE PLAZA DIAGRAM

1

1

1

1

REVISIONS
1 SPR CORRECTIONS 2022.12.05



SHARED ACCESS DRIVE

S
 2

0
0

T
H

 S
T

LANE

26TH AVE S

26,941 SF

TOTAL
BUILDING

FOOTPRINT

BUILDING OVERHANG AT LEVEL 3 ABOVE

5'-0" MIN SETBACK

10'-0" MAX SETBACK

F
R
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N

T
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V

A
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N

 W
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 S

E
T

B
A

C
K

 D
E

E
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E
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 1
0'

98
'-0

" 
- 

62
%

15
8'

-0
"

PROPERTY LINE

10
'-0

"
10

'-0
"

PROPOSED 20 ' WIDE ACCESS 
AND UTILITY EASEMENT W/ 
SOUND TRANSIT

11
'-6

"

43'-11" AT LEVELS 3-7

5'-2"

2'
-2

"

2'
-9

"

PROPOSED 2' 
BUILDING SETBACK

2'
-1

0"

2'
-3

"

2'
-1

1"

5'
-1

0"

LE
VE

LS
 3

-7

5'
-3

" A
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'-5

" 
A

T
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20'-0" MAX SETBACK

LE
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 3

-7

5'
-0

" A
T

LE
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LS
 3

-7

5'
-8

"A
T

203'-5" - AREA OF REDUCED (2' MIN) SETBACK

77'-0" - AREA OF FULL (5' MIN) SETBACK

5' BUILDING 
SETBACK

2'
-2

"

2'
-7

"

A

A

B

B

PAVED
SITE AREA
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SETBACKS AND LOT COVERAGE T1.6-

-

-

-

Author

DIAGRAMS:

BUILDING LOT COVERAGE

BUILDING AREA LOT AREA LOT COVERAGE
26,941 SF 33,529 SF 80.4%

NOTES:

SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"T1.6

1 SETBACKS AND LOT COVERAGE DIAGRAM

IMPERVIOUS AREA

IMPERVIOUS AREA LOT AREA IMPERVIOUS COVERAGE
31,696 SF 33,529 SF 94.5%

A-A - 26TH AVE S - PROPOSED STREET SECTION - SOUTH
B-B - 26TH AVE S - PROPOSED STREET SECTION - NORTH

CONCEPTUAL LIGHTING PLAN

1

REVISIONS
1 SPR CORRECTIONS 2022.12.05



UP

DEDICATED STAGING FOR 
EIGHT 2-YD CONTAINERS

8'
 -

 0
"

16
' -

 7
"

24' - 11"

22
' -

 1
0"

2 CU YD
TRASH

2 
C
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D
T
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R

E
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 Y

D
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E
C

Y
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LE

2 CU YD
RECYCLE

EIGHT FOOT WIDE ROLL-UP DOOR

ADJACENT SOUND TRANSIT PARKING GARAGE

2 CU YD
TRASH

4 
C

U
 Y

D
R

E
C

Y
C

LE

26
' -

 0
"

3'
-0

"

50' PATH FROM TRASH ROOM TO TRUCK

RESIDENTIAL 
TRASH ROOM

726 SF

COMMERCIAL 
TRASH ROOM

273 SF

26TH AVE S

NORTHBOUND

26TH AVE S

SOUTHBOUND

B
.O

. S
C

R
E

E
N

20
' -

 7
" 

T
O

B.O. SCREEN 14' - 0"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B.O. SCREEN 15' - 4"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B.O. SCREEN 16' - 10"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B.O. SCREEN 18' - 2"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B.O. SCREEN 19' - 0"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

B.O. SCREEN 19' - 6"
ABOVE FINISH GRADE

ONE WAYONE WAYRIGHT TURN

2 CU YD
TRASH

3'
-7

"

PRIVATE ACCESS DRIVE

2 CU YD
RECYCLE2 CU YD

RECYCLE

6.5%

F
.O

. B
U
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D

IN
G

24
' -

 7
" 

T
O

22
' -

 3
"

12
' -

 9
"

EL: 403' - 0"

EL: 403' - 9"

EL: 403' - 0"

EL: 394' - 0"

19' - 10"

16
' -
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"
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SOLID WASTE COORDINATION T1.7-

-

-

-

Author

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"T1.7

1 TRASH ROOMS AND COLLECTION AREAS

PER RECOLOGY:

RESIDENTIAL COLLECTION REQUIRED:

1 CUBIC YARD EACH OF COMPACTED GARBAGE AND RECYCLE PER 18 UNITS
130 UNITS / 18 = 7.2 CU YD PER WEEK

PROVIDED: 
4X EACH 2 CU YD COMPACTED TRASH AND RECYCLE 
8 CU YD PER WEEK 

COMPACTED WASTE DUMPSTERS MUST BE STAGED OUTSIDE BY BUILDING STAFF

COMMERCIAL COLLECTION REQUIRED:

RECOLOGY BASES COMMERCIAL PICKUP ON HISTORICAL DATA

THE ARC OF KING COUNTY HAS HISTORICALLY SUBSCRIBED TO 
2 CU YD EACH OF UNCOMPACTED GARBAGE AND RECYCLE, EVERY TWO WEEKS

PROVIDED:
2X 2 CU YD NON-COMPACTED TRASH AND 1X 4 CU YD RECYCLE EVERY TWO WEEKS
2 CU YD EACH PER WEEK
WITH FUTURE CAPACITY FOR UP TO 8 CU YD EACH PER WEEK (WITH TWICE WEEKLY PICKUP)

REVISIONS
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2. SEE T2 SERIES FOR OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS DIAGRAMS
3. SEE T3 SERIES FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
4. SEE A2 SERIES FOR DETAIL UNIT PLANS
5. SEE A5 SERIES FOR FINISH SCHEDULE
6. SEE A6 SERIES FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
7. SEE A7 SERIES FOR STAIR AND ELEVATOR ENLARGED PLANS AND SECTIONS
8. SEE A9 SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES
9. REFER TO INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR FINISH PLANS AND SCHEDULES
10. VERIFY DIMENSION OF MECHANICAL OPENING WITH DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR

FLOOR PLAN GENERAL NOTES:

1. SEE T0 SERIES FOR PARKING SUMMARY
2. SEE T3 SERIES FOR EXITING DIAGRAMS
3. SEE A9 SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES
4. PROVIDE A MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 98" FROM STREET / GARAGE ENTRY TO AND INCLUDING 

ALL BARRIER FREE VAN STALLS AND LANDING AREAS 

PARKING GENERAL NOTES:
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1. ELEVATIONS AND GRADES TAKEN FROM SURVEY BY OTHERS, REFER TO SURVEY
2. SEE T2 SERIES FOR OCCUPANCY AND EGRESS DIAGRAMS
3. SEE T3 SERIES FOR ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS
4. SEE A2 SERIES FOR DETAIL UNIT PLANS
5. SEE A5 SERIES FOR FINISH SCHEDULE
6. SEE A6 SERIES FOR DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES
7. SEE A7 SERIES FOR STAIR AND ELEVATOR ENLARGED PLANS AND SECTIONS
8. SEE A9 SERIES FOR CONSTRUCTION ASSEMBLIES
9. REFER TO INTERIOR DRAWINGS FOR FINISH PLANS AND SCHEDULES
10. VERIFY DIMENSION OF MECHANICAL OPENING WITH DESIGN-BUILD CONTRACTOR
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1. REFER TO T SERIES FOR PROJECT AND ZONING ANALYSIS, ZONING DIAGRAMS, DEPARTURE REQUESTS, 
AND HEIGHT DIAGRAMS

2. FLOOR LEVEL ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE AT CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 
AND TOP OF GYPCRETE AT WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT USES
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KEY PLAN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONCRETE, PAINTED

2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

3 BRICK VENEER CLADDING, TBD

4 FIBER CEMENT PLANK LAP SIDING, COLOR: PT-1

5 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-2

6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-3

7 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-4

8 PREFINISHED METAL COPING, COLOR: GRAY

9 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: WHITE

10 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: BLACK

11 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

12 FIBER CEMENT CORNICE

13 BIKE PARKING SCREEN

14 METAL CANOPY

15 METAL DOWNSPOUT WITH SCUPPER - COLOR: TBD

16 LOUVER PER MECH

17 SIGNAGE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

18 GREENWALL TRELLIS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

19 METAL VENT SHROUD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

20 METAL ERV HOOD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

21 BRAKE METAL - COLOR: TBD

22 PLANTER, REF. LANDSCAPE

23 FDC

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.1

1 SOUTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.1

2 SOUTH-WEST CORNER ELEVATION

1

2
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COS BP #: 
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CITY OF SEATAC USE ONLY:
ARCHITECT'S STAMP: CONSULTANT'S STAMP:

100% SD 

2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

1/8" = 1'-0"

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

BUILDING ELEVATIONS - WEST
FACADE A3.2-

-

-

-

Author

KEY PLAN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONCRETE, PAINTED

2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

3 BRICK VENEER CLADDING, TBD

4 FIBER CEMENT PLANK LAP SIDING, COLOR: PT-1

5 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-2

6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-3

7 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-4

8 PREFINISHED METAL COPING, COLOR: GRAY

9 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: WHITE

10 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: BLACK

11 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

12 FIBER CEMENT CORNICE

13 BIKE PARKING SCREEN

14 METAL CANOPY

15 METAL DOWNSPOUT WITH SCUPPER - COLOR: TBD

16 LOUVER PER MECH

17 SIGNAGE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

18 GREENWALL TRELLIS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

19 METAL VENT SHROUD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

20 METAL ERV HOOD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

21 BRAKE METAL - COLOR: TBD

22 PLANTER, REF. LANDSCAPE

23 FDC

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.2

1 WEST ELEVATION

REVISIONS



1. REFER TO T SERIES FOR PROJECT AND ZONING ANALYSIS, ZONING DIAGRAMS, DEPARTURE REQUESTS, 
AND HEIGHT DIAGRAMS

2. FLOOR LEVEL ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE AT CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 
AND TOP OF GYPCRETE AT WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT USES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

LEVEL 1
EL.  394' - 0"

LEVEL 2
EL.  403' - 9"

LEVEL 3
EL.  414' - 3"

LEVEL 4
EL.  423' - 11"

LEVEL 5
EL.  433' - 3"

LEVEL 6
EL.  442' - 7"
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EL.  461' - 3"

A

1

A4.1

1

6

LEVEL 7
EL.  451' - 11"

B

9

4

12

H G

H G

H G

H G

H G

9'
-9

"
10

'-6
"

9'
-8

"
9'

-4
"

9'
-4

"
9'

-4
"

9'
-4

"

67
'-3

"

7430

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BRIAN RUNBERG

ARCHITECT
REGISTERED

SHEET
DRAWN:

SCALE:

JOB # :

DATE:

2022 Runberg Architecture Group, PLLC. Runberg Architecture Group, 

PLLC expressly reserves its common law copyright and other property 

rights in this document. All drawn and written information incorporated 

herein, as an instrument of professional practice is the property of Runberg 

Architecture Group, PLLC and is not to be used in whole or in part without 

the written authorization of Runberg Architecture Group, PLLC.

One Yesler Way | Suite 200
Seattle, WA 98104
206.956.1970 Main
206.956.1971 Fax

www.runberg.com

N
O

T
 F

O
R

 C
O

N
S

T
R

U
C

T
IO

N

COS SPR #: 

COS SPE #: 

SUBMITTALS

©

COS BP #: 

2022.09.23

CITY OF SEATAC USE ONLY:
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100% SD 

2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

1/8" = 1'-0"

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

BUILDING ELEVATIONS - NORTH
FACADE A3.3-

-

-

-

Author

KEY PLAN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONCRETE, PAINTED

2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

3 BRICK VENEER CLADDING, TBD

4 FIBER CEMENT PLANK LAP SIDING, COLOR: PT-1

5 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-2

6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-3

7 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-4

8 PREFINISHED METAL COPING, COLOR: GRAY

9 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: WHITE

10 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: BLACK

11 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

12 FIBER CEMENT CORNICE

13 BIKE PARKING SCREEN

14 METAL CANOPY

15 METAL DOWNSPOUT WITH SCUPPER - COLOR: TBD

16 LOUVER PER MECH

17 SIGNAGE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

18 GREENWALL TRELLIS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

19 METAL VENT SHROUD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

20 METAL ERV HOOD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

21 BRAKE METAL - COLOR: TBD

22 PLANTER, REF. LANDSCAPE

23 FDC

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.3

1 NORTH ELEVATION

REVISIONS



1. REFER TO T SERIES FOR PROJECT AND ZONING ANALYSIS, ZONING DIAGRAMS, DEPARTURE REQUESTS, 
AND HEIGHT DIAGRAMS

2. FLOOR LEVEL ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE AT CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 
AND TOP OF GYPCRETE AT WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT USES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

LEVEL 1
EL.  394' - 0"

LEVEL 2
EL.  403' - 9"
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EL.  414' - 3"

LEVEL 4
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LEVEL 5
EL.  433' - 3"

LEVEL 6
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EL.  461' - 3"

LEVEL 1B
EL.  386' - 6"
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2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET

2022.12.01100% DD

1/8" = 1'-0"

2022/12/01

21-102

MERCY ANGLE LAKE
FAMILY HOUSING

2650 S 200TH ST
SEATAC, WA 98198

BUILDING ELEVATIONS - EAST
FACADE A3.4-

-

-

-

Author

KEY PLAN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONCRETE, PAINTED

2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

3 BRICK VENEER CLADDING, TBD

4 FIBER CEMENT PLANK LAP SIDING, COLOR: PT-1

5 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-2

6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-3

7 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-4

8 PREFINISHED METAL COPING, COLOR: GRAY

9 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: WHITE

10 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: BLACK

11 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

12 FIBER CEMENT CORNICE

13 BIKE PARKING SCREEN

14 METAL CANOPY

15 METAL DOWNSPOUT WITH SCUPPER - COLOR: TBD

16 LOUVER PER MECH

17 SIGNAGE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

18 GREENWALL TRELLIS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

19 METAL VENT SHROUD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

20 METAL ERV HOOD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

21 BRAKE METAL - COLOR: TBD

22 PLANTER, REF. LANDSCAPE

23 FDC

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.4

1 EAST ELEVATION

REVISIONS



1. REFER TO T SERIES FOR PROJECT AND ZONING ANALYSIS, ZONING DIAGRAMS, DEPARTURE REQUESTS, 
AND HEIGHT DIAGRAMS

2. FLOOR LEVEL ELEVATIONS INDICATED ARE TO TOP OF CONCRETE AT CONCRETE FLOOR ASSEMBLIES 
AND TOP OF GYPCRETE AT WOOD FLOOR ASSEMBLIES

3. ALL EXTERIOR LIGHTING TO BE SHIELDED AND DIRECTED AWAY FROM ADJACENT USES

EXTERIOR ELEVATION NOTES:

LEVEL 3
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2022.08.31SITE PLAN REVIEW SET
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SEATAC, WA 98198

BUILDING ELEVATIONS - COURTYARD
FACADES A3.5-

-

-

-

Author

KEY PLAN

ELEVATION KEY NOTE LEGEND

# DESCRIPTION

1 CONCRETE, PAINTED

2 ALUMINUM STOREFRONT

3 BRICK VENEER CLADDING, TBD

4 FIBER CEMENT PLANK LAP SIDING, COLOR: PT-1

5 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-2

6 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-3

7 FIBER CEMENT PANEL SIDING, COLOR: PT-4

8 PREFINISHED METAL COPING, COLOR: GRAY

9 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: WHITE

10 VINYL WINDOWS - COLOR: BLACK

11 OVERHEAD COILING DOOR

12 FIBER CEMENT CORNICE

13 BIKE PARKING SCREEN

14 METAL CANOPY

15 METAL DOWNSPOUT WITH SCUPPER - COLOR: TBD

16 LOUVER PER MECH

17 SIGNAGE - UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

18 GREENWALL TRELLIS; SEE LANDSCAPE PLANS

19 METAL VENT SHROUD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

20 METAL ERV HOOD - 3 FT MIN. TO OPENINGS

21 BRAKE METAL - COLOR: TBD

22 PLANTER, REF. LANDSCAPE

23 FDC

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.5

2 COURTYARD - NORTHWEST ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.5

1 COURTYARD - NORTH ELEVATION
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"A3.5

3 COURTYARD - SOUTH ELEVATION
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